

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type / Conveyance Type					
X New M/9/09 X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Carl Muller 07/08/02					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) 1168983 ONTARIO LTD.					
Name (line 2) dba ROCKWOOD CASUAL FURNITURE receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 1273 North Service Road East, Unit 2 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (fine 3) Oakville Ontario, Canada L6H 1A7 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name George W. Finch					
Address (line 1) 1620 26th St. Suite 6000, North Tower					
Address (line 2) Santa Monica, CA 90404					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (981-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practica. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

07/25/2002	GTON11	00000166	D419323
01 FC:581			40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0619

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/09 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(310) 315-8234		
Name George W. Finch				
Address (line 1) 1629 26th Street, Sui	te 6000, North Tower			
Address (line 2) Santa Monica, CA 904	404			
Address (line 3)				
Address (fine 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P.	٠٠٠ ليسيا	additional numbers attached		
Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	Paten D 419,323	at Number(s)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	¥ 1		
Fee Amount fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\times \) Deposit Account \(\times \) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \(\times \) No \(\times \)				
Statement and Signature	, , , , , , _ , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. George W. Finch Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0620 Attorney's Docket No. MULL-0005

PATENT

P.03/05

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Carl MULLER

Serial No.: 29/101,984 Filed: 15 March 1999

Design Patent Number: 419,323

For: CHAIR (design)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Please recognize:

George W. Finch, Reg. No.: 25,113

1620 26th Street, Suite 6000, North Tower

Santa Monica, CA 90404

Tel. No.: (310) 315-8234

Fax No.: (310) 315-8210

as the Domestic Representative of 1168983 ONTARIO LTD. for the above identified Design Patent Application which has been assigned to:

1168983 ONTARIO LTD., d.b.a. ROCK WOOD CASUAL FURNITURE a Canadian Corporation
1273 North Service Road East, Unit 2
Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6H 1A7

1168983 ONTARIO LTD

President

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR I.8(a)(a))

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date // July 2002

George W. Finch
(type or print name of person mailing paper)

Signature of person mailing paper

REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0621

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carl Muller, of Huntington Beach, in the County of Orange, and the State of California, did obtain an United States Design Patent for an ornamental improvement in;

CHAIR

Design Patent No. 419,323, dated 25 January 2000; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said Design Patent; and

WHEREAS, 1168983 ONTARIO LTD., d.b.a. ROCK WOOD CASUAL FURNITURE., a Canadian corporation, of 1273 North Service Road East, Unit 2, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6H 1A7 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said Carl Muller, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said 1168983 ONTARIO LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Design Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said 1168983 ONTARIO LTD. for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Huntington Beach, California, United States of America this day of 2002.

Witneser

RECORDED: 07/19/2002

Carl Muller

PATENT REEL: 013110 FRAME: 0622